CLEVELAND AVE. PAVING PROJECT, G.P. 1109

STANLEY MILLER
CONSTRUCTION CO.

WOLF CREEK
ENGINEERING &

Bid Tab CONTRACTING, INC.
Rel™ T Ttem Estumated
Num | Num. |Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost | Unit Cost Total Cost
Roadway
L {201 |Cleeine 4 Gribline L3 ' 172200 1.722.00]  2.000.00 2.000.00
2 | 202 |Guardrail Post Removed Each 16 10.00 160.00 15.00 240.00
3 | 203 |Excavation ki . 19.00]  7.106.00 11.00 4.114.00
4 | 28 [Enthankment bl 21 36.00]  4572.00 14.00 1.778.00
5 | 204 |Subgrade Compaction SY. 375 100 375.00 235 881 25
6 | a6 |Gl Types lF 123 1600 2.000.00 15.00 1.875.00
7 | 606 |Anchor Assembly, Type A Eadh . 950.00]  2.850.00 800.00 2.400.00
8 | 606 |Anchor Assembly. Type T Each 1 665 00 665.00 600.00 600.00
9 | 606 |Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type | Each 4 1.200.00 4.800.00 1.200.00 4.800.00
10 | 608 |4 Concrete walk S.F. 1139 340 3872 60 5.00 5.695.00
11| 609 |Curb. Type 6 L 224 1450] 324800 30.00 6.720.00
12 | 642 | Edge Linc. Type 1 e fy 4.800.00 240.00]  20.000.00 1.000.00
13 | 642 |Center Line. Type | Mile 0.03 $.000.00 240.00] 2000000 600.00
Erosion Control
14 | 207 |{Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence I..F 230 100 250.00 2.00 500,00
15 | 601 |Rock Channel Protection Type B w/ Fabric Filter CY. 75 81,00 6.075.00 50.00 375000
4 | &2 [Topsal cx <6 42000 151200 35.00 1.260.00
17 | 659 |Sceding & Mulching SY. 321 300 063.00 1.00 963.00
18 | 639 |Repair Seeding & Mulching SY. 16 100 16.00 1.00 16.00
19 | 639 |Inter-seeding SY. 16 100 16.00 100 16.00
21 | 639 |Commercial Fertilizer Ton 0.05 200.00 40.00 500.00 25.00
22 | 659 |Agricultural Lime Ton 0.05 400.00 20.00 20000 10.00
23 | 639 |Water M. Gal. 1.78 10.00 17.80 1.00 |78
Drainage
24 | 202 |Pipe Removed. 24" and Under L. 78 400 312.00 10.00 780,00
25 | 202 |Catch Basin Removed Each | 100.00 100.00 23000 550.00
26 | 603 |6” Conduit. Type B LI 25 500 125.00 200 50.00
27 | 603 |6” Conduil. Type E L.F. 25 5.00 125.00 300 50.00
28 | 603 |8” Conduit. Type F L..F. 23 5.00 125.00 200 50.00
25 | 993 | 1" Condui, Type G LIt “ 27.00 1.998 00 30.00 2.220.00
30 | 604 [ODOT Catch Basin 2-2A Each 2 414.00 828 00 93000 1.860.00
31 | 604 |Aggregate Drains LF. 44 15.00 660.00 10.00 440.00




Pavement

32 | 255 [Full Depth Pavement Sawing L.F. 53 3.00 159.00 700 171.00
33 | 301 [Asphalt Concrete Base. PG64-22 C¥. 66 172.00 11352 00 260.00 17.160 00
34 | Sh | Aspregninhase £ 0 5100  3.570.00 40.00 2.800.00
33 | 407 |Tack Coat for Intermediate Course Gal. 25 17.00 425.00 300 75.00
36 | 408 |Prime Coat Gal. 135 560 756,00 500 675.00
37 | 448 |Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2. PG64-22 cy 17 240.00 4.080.00 350.00 5.950.00
38 | 448 |Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1. PG64-22 CY. 12 37200 4.464.00 100.00 4.800.00
Water Work
39 [ 638 |8 Water Main D.L.P. ANSI C1. 52 Mech. Jts. & Fittings L.E. 115 92.00 10.580.00 22500 25.875.00
40 | 638 |87x 8" Tapping Sleeve. Valve and Valve Box Each 2 2 723.00 5 446.00 177500 7.550.00
41 | 638 |Special Cut and Plug 8" Waler Line (Col. 808) Each 2 1 828 00 3.656.00 214000 128000
Structure Over 20°
42 | 202 |Structure Removed, Over 20° Span LS. 1 11.777.00 11777000 72.000.00 72.000.00
43 | 503 |Cofferdams. Cribs and Sheeting L.S. 1 4.889.00 488900 45.00000 45.000.00
44 | 503 |Unclassified Excavation LS. 1 451100 as11.00]  25.60000 25.600.00
45 | 509 |Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Pound 19231 1 00 19.231.00 0.90 17.307.90
651 ;::)ist?n(;‘c;{).:lir;t?l;{:taimng ellor Wingwell Above CY. 2 680.00 28.560.00( 500.00 21.000.00
47 | 511 |Class C Concrete Footing CYy. 79 218.00 17.222.00 250.00 19.750.00
48 | 512 |Type 2 Waterprooting SY. 260 10.00 2.600.00 12.00 3.120.00
49 | 516 |1 Pretormed Expansion Joint Filler S.F. 73 1 60 116.80 100 219.00
30 | 517 |Railing (Conc. Parapet w/ Twin Steel Tube Railing), APP L..F: 76.67 190 00 14.567.30 300,00 15.334.00
51 | 518 |Porous Backfill w/ Filter Fabric LS. 1 1.850.00 4.850.00 2.000.00 3.000.00
32 | 518 |67 Pertorated Corrugated Plastic Pipe EE 138 6.00 82800 6.00 88 00
53 | 518 |6” Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe. inc, Specials L.I. 40 $.00 320.00 10.00 400.00
54 | 524 |Drilled Shafts. 42" Diameter. Into Bedrock L.F. 180 334.00 60.120.00 300.00 $4.000.00
ss | 603 Conduit. Type A. Precast Reinforced Concrete Arch LE 40
Sections, (36" Span x 11" Rise) 3.607.00 144.280.00 3.780.00 151.200.00
56 | 864 |Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane) SY. 170 10.00 1.700.00 20.00 3.400.00
57 | 898 |Concrete QC CY. 128 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellancous
38 | 614 |Maintenance of Traftic [.S. 1 3.778.00 3778 00 450000 4.500.00
59 | 616 |Water M. Gal. 0.13 100.00 15.00 10.00 150
60 | 623 |Construction Lavoul Stakes LS. 1 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000 00 5.000.00
ol | 63| Mabilicdion L. : 8555.00] 835500 2000000 20.000.00
TOTAL 422.441.50|TOTAL 573.141.43




